
North Bullitt
Varsity Baseball Roster

School: North Bullitt District: 23 Region: 6
Head Coach: Brian E Wise Superintendent: Keith Davis
Work Phone: (502) 869-6200 Principal: Robert Fulk

FAX: (502) 957-6762 Athletic Director: Ryan Bringhurst
Mascot Name: Eagles Enrollment:
School Colors: Green & Gold

Assistant Coaches
& Support Staff:

Assistant Coach: Travis S Ridley 
Assistant Coach: Tim Ridley, Jr. 
Assistant Coach: Chris M Kelly 
Assistant Coach: Ronnie D Bryson 
Assistant Coach: Steven L Boston 

Team Roster (by last name)
Jersey

Home Away Name Ht. Wt. Position Class
21 21 Blake Benz 5' 8" 145 UTILITY Soph.
13 13 Andrew Brown 5' 9" 150 UTILITY Soph.
18 18 Dalton Casey 6' 0" 175 OF Senior
6 6 Zach Cottongim 5' 10" 160 P/1B Junior
4 4 Chance Egnor 5' 10" 195 CATCHER Senior

20 20 Nick Estes 5' 10" 170 P
 3B Senior

32 32 Nick Hayes 5' 10" 155 C Junior
2 2 Ryan Henson 6' 1" 155 P/MI Junior

22 22 Brendan Holt 6' 4" 150 P/1B Soph.
19 19 Brady Keehn 6' 0" 180 1B Soph.
12 12 Jacob Kelly 6' 3" 190 1B/P Senior
27 27 Dylan Kleitz 5' 11" 175 P Soph.
7 7 Alec Lush 5' 8" 145 P/OF Fresh.
5 5 Noah Marion 5' 10" 155 SS Junior

8 8 Chase McKenzie 5' 9" 140 P
 OF Senior

10 10 Wesley Parker 5' 9" 160 UTILITY Junior
17 17 Keaton Reitz 5' 10" 155 OF/P Senior
34 34 Austin Trammell 5' 10" 175 OF Junior
16 16 Slade Uncleback 5' 8" 150 P/OF Soph.
3 3 Daulton Walls 5' 9" 150 OF Junior

14 14 Quinton Wilkins 5' 9" 170 C Soph.
44 9 Jace Wilson 5' 6" 0 P Fresh.

15 15 Logan Wyatt 6' 4" 200 3B
 P Junior

23 23 Bryce Zachery 5' 9" 145 UTILITY Soph.
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Team Roster (by jersey number)
Jersey

Home Away Name Ht. Wt. Position Class
2 2 Ryan Henson 6' 1" 155 P/MI Junior
3 3 Daulton Walls 5' 9" 150 OF Junior
4 4 Chance Egnor 5' 10" 195 CATCHER Senior
5 5 Noah Marion 5' 10" 155 SS Junior
6 6 Zach Cottongim 5' 10" 160 P/1B Junior
7 7 Alec Lush 5' 8" 145 P/OF Fresh.

8 8 Chase McKenzie 5' 9" 140 P
 OF Senior

10 10 Wesley Parker 5' 9" 160 UTILITY Junior
12 12 Jacob Kelly 6' 3" 190 1B/P Senior
13 13 Andrew Brown 5' 9" 150 UTILITY Soph.
14 14 Quinton Wilkins 5' 9" 170 C Soph.

15 15 Logan Wyatt 6' 4" 200 3B
 P Junior

16 16 Slade Uncleback 5' 8" 150 P/OF Soph.
17 17 Keaton Reitz 5' 10" 155 OF/P Senior
18 18 Dalton Casey 6' 0" 175 OF Senior
19 19 Brady Keehn 6' 0" 180 1B Soph.

20 20 Nick Estes 5' 10" 170 P
 3B Senior

21 21 Blake Benz 5' 8" 145 UTILITY Soph.
22 22 Brendan Holt 6' 4" 150 P/1B Soph.
23 23 Bryce Zachery 5' 9" 145 UTILITY Soph.
27 27 Dylan Kleitz 5' 11" 175 P Soph.
32 32 Nick Hayes 5' 10" 155 C Junior
34 34 Austin Trammell 5' 10" 175 OF Junior
44 9 Jace Wilson 5' 6" 0 P Fresh.
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